GENERAL HEADQUARETER SIGNALS DIRECTORATE
- RAWALPINDI

! SHORT TEWDER NOTICE NO 1249/SIGS-ZB/"§ >

L General Headquarters Signals Directorate Rawalplnd| < mvutes sealed bids for
' procurement of Informatioti Technology (IT) based equment wnd repair/ maintenance of IT
based services for fmanmal year 2024/25 “FOR’” Rawalplndl basis from the original
manufactures/ authc:"zed distributors/ contractors reglstergh with Income Tax and Sales Tax
Departments. FIF"'ﬂS should also be security wise cleared and registered with reputable Gov.
departments/ istitutions (MoD, MoDP, MolT etc):- m% b

Ser ' ltems ‘ Opening
T Date
1) |100 Mbps Microwave Radio with:ali power accessories &
. (2) |Spare IDU of IP Microwave Radio (NERA XPAND or equivalent)
(3) |Spare ODU of IP NERA XPAND Microwave Radio or equivalent
(4) | Spare Power Supply of IR.NERA XPAND and XTEND MW Rac‘lo

(100 Mbps) or equivalerit o
(5) |FMX Multiplexer 256 Channels (with dual connectlwty e, both
OFC and E1 Based)
(6) [FMX Multlple«r-"r 120 Channels (with dual connectmtv e both
OFC and E1'Based) G’
(7) |FMX Mumplexer 60 Channels (with dual connesfmty i.e. both OFC i
and E1 Based) 0y ‘
(8) |FMX“Multiplexer 30 Channels (with dual (icmnectlv:ty i.e. both OFC
\ard E1 Based) &

(9)-| FMX Multiplexer 8 Channels (Dual OF@ / E1 Based)
"10) Point to Point / Multipoint Microwave Equipment (Nano Bridge) 50
| Mb Data, FXO / FXS Supported- zE)LB5/Sac or equivalent)
I (11)| Spare 8 Port FXO/ FXS Vom;;n ‘Gateway for Point to Point / |
| Multipoint Microwave Equibment (50 Mb Data) FXO / FXS
Supported (DLB5/5ac o €quivalent)
(12)|FXS Cards for PCM Multiplexer (8, 30, 60 & 120 Chs) XED(.-rJM/
EZWELL or equivalent
(13)| FXO Cards for #CM Multiplexer (8, 30, 60 & 120 Chs\ XEDCOM/
EZWELL or: nquwalent NG
(14)| Motherboard of PCM Multiplexer (8 Channels) F b side
XEDCOM/ EZWELL or equivalent p
(15)| Mothérboard of PCM Multiplexer (30 Cha@rﬁls FXS side
XEDCOM/ EZWELL or equivalent A\

(16)i-Motherboard of PCM Multiplexer (60 g;n) FXS side

~_ ‘| XEDCOM/ EZWELL or equivalent, ¢
A7) MSAP Multiplexer (30 Chs) with ¢omplete accessories (with dual
! connectivity i.e. both OFC and P_1 Based) OPNET Technologles or
equivalent
(18)| FXS Cards for MSAP Mui*:plexer (30 Channels) (OPNET
Technologies or equivalent) PG
(19)| FXO Cards for MSAP Multiplexer (30 Channels) (OPNET R
Technologies or equivalent) 2
(20)|E1s Cards for MSAP Multiplexer (30 Channels) (OPNLT
Technologies or equivalent)
(21)|OFC Cars for MSAP Multiplexer (30 Channels), \OPNE"'
Techrmlog|es or equivalent) a0
(22)| STN-1 Cards for MSAP Multiplexer (30 (‘hannels) (OPNET
‘izchnologies or equivalent)
L (28)] DLAN Cards for MSAP Multiplexer (3% Channels) (OPNET
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1 ECHNVIVYIES VI eguivalent)s

ADP Cards for MSAP Multiplexer (30 Channels) (OPNET
Technologies or equivatent)

ELU Cards for MSAP Multiplexer (30 Channels) (OPNET’
Technologies or equivalent)

Channel Bank Assembly - Type C (CBA- -C) for MSAP 'Vlultlplexer
(30 Channeis) (OPNET Technologies or equwalen*‘

Local Po'ier Supply Unit (L-PSU) for MSAP Muttiplexer (30
Chann ,i) (OPNET Technologies or equivalgfit)

Renute Power Supply Unit (R-PSU) for I\@AP Multiplexer

(”{0 Channels) (OPNET Technologies o‘.ﬂequwalent)

)| Central Processing Unit (CPU2) for M SAP Multiplexer (30
Channels) (OPNET Technologies « or equwalent)

Optical Modem 4E1 (80 Km, 40-Km) Range

Optical Modem 8E1 (80 Km,Aa Km) Range

Optical Modem 16E1 (80 K, 40 Km Range) o

1E1 to Ethernet Converiers : ]

2E1s to Ethernet Converters

4E1s to Ethernet Converters

8E1s to Ethernct Converters

16E1s to Ethiernet Converters

Fiber to Ettiernet Media Converters (Single Strar.d 20 Kms Range)
or equivalent

POE»Switch 8 & 24 ports (Huawei S5700 /. 3’3735 or equivalent)

hes vomplete accessories / Power Supply( Cisco or equivalent)

Cote Switch 3750x24 with 24x optical exlenswns including

‘| Edge Switch (24 Ports) (Cisco or equivalent)

Edge Switch (8 Ports) (Cisco or&quivalent)

SFP GLC-LHSMD (Cisco or &quivalent) |

PWR-RPS2300 (Cisco or gquivalent)

Power C3K-PWR-1150WAC (Cisco or equivalent)

Cards of OSN-1500B & OTN-1800II (or equivalent). Detallc A
tender documents.

Bit Error Measuring Tester (E1 and Data Circuit Testel;
Acterna JDS EDT-135 or equivalent.

Portable SATCOMS including accessories ,~,\“\

130 Wati Portable and Foldable Solar Power gf'fai

Solardnverter 1 KVA for 130 Watt Portable and Foldable Solar
Pwver array.

-Rectifier Huawei (4830 / 4850) or equw’alent

{52)| Installation of FTTH solution |nclugmg testing / commissioning

A1) Allied Cabling for FTTH. 2

and procurement of following equ)pment -

(@) GPON OLT Main Chassis‘with MCUA, GPSC, PWR, FAN
Module, GPON SFP aﬁd modules. i

b) OLT Modules. .

) Rectifier (48VDC 30 Amp). :

) Dry Battery 12V / 100 AHC. A |

) 8 Port FXO Voice (Terminal), 220VAC - 12DC.

24 Port .z Manageable Network Switch.

5 KVA 2JPS for FTTH.

ETS J 19 inch Cabinet (42U with trays).

i) 24"Port OFDF Rack Mount for FTTH.

(). fNMS / EMS Basis Platform plus XPO’\J ‘License.

()’ Laptops Core-i7 for FTTH (Dell/ HP or equivalent).
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(m) 1/2 Core Fiber Drop Caile.

(n) Outdoor Cabinet for FTTH.

(0) Outdoor Cabinet with Cemented Base for FTTH.

(p) 1:4/8/16/32 Box Splitter.

(9) Installation and Commissioning.

(53) | Installation of.Conference Solution all over the contrary |nclud|ng
testing / cnrnmlssmnlng and procurement of foIIowpg equipment:-
(@) Muli Point Yealink Video Conference Sys.ta"n (or equivalent)
(b) MUiti Point Video Conference Camera (o" equivalent) |
(c) Multi Point Video Conference Mic. A e

| (d)’ Perpetual Licenses of the system.

(e) NMS including configuration and installation.
TCL LED 65" (or equwalent)

g) 27 U Rack. ‘

h) Idea Hub System. .~ |
i) Cabling Accessories. ,”

—
—
o J

j) APC UPS (1 KVA,b’[‘zi’It-in batteries) or equivalent.
(k) Indigenous Encryption Device.
(I) Delivery, transporation, Installation and comissioning. i
(m) One year on-site Operations & maintenance.
(54) | Idea Hub S2@r S3 or equivalent (65" Interactive Screen built in
camera, rmc OP i5 and speaker Cat-6 and 2x S-Pﬂn with VC
license).”
(55) Lapton Core i3/ 5, 12" Generation, 16 GB S‘;SD RAM, 512 GB
S*"F‘ HDD, 15.6 inch display, Intel Grapt::qés (HP/ Dell or
e.quwalent) Dy
(56";? 'SFP 622Mbp 1310nm (40 Kms Rangg) (Huawei or equivalent)
1 {G7) | SFP 2.5G 1310nm (40 Kms Rarge) (Huawei or equivalent)
| \58) SFP 2.5G 1550nm (80 Kms R&nge) (Huawei or equivalent) i
(59) SFP 2.5G 1550nm (120 Kmg Range) (Huawei or equivalent) J
L(60) SFP 1.25G 1310nm (10- Kms Range) (Huawei or equivalent) .~ |
2. Bidding documents contanmng detailed terms and conditions. \,an be obtained from
General Headquarters Signals Battalion (Quarter Master Branch) Adayala Road Rawalpindi on
any working day on provision of Bank Drafts amounting to. ®s 10,000.00 (Rupees Ten
thousand only) tender feu,s (non-refundable) in favour of the General Headquarters Signals
Directorate. The tenq{e' must be submitted alongwith sealed: brochure / sample by due date at
1030 hours. Techr.lcal Proposal will be opened on samegjate at 1100 hours. Financial bid wil! '
be opened in. tﬂe presence of representatives of wdders after the evolution of Techm;dl
Proposal. . - >@
3 '[hﬂ brocuring agency may reject any d or all bids at any time. The procurmg agency
shall, upon request communicate to any w plier, the grounds for its rejection, ‘but is not
reqntred to justify those grounds. No refaLblshed items to be quoted. Partia! tidding is not
silowed against project mentioned, at serial (52) and serial (53). F|rrr.v»wn| be liable to
disqualification if found contradicting {o prescribed rules. )
Note: “Tender is also available on PPRA website” at www.ppra.org.pk-. |
Gener@r ataff Offlcer-1 (Operations)

General He: adquarter Signals Directorate
Rawalpindi, Cantt
- Telephone: 051-56135777 |




